2016 CALENDAR YEAR
SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS FOR
THE TOWN OF STRATFORD
STRATFORD PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY

STRATFORD INDUSTRIAL AUTHORITY
All meetings will be held at 401 W. MAIN, Stratford, OK, Garvin County

January 12, 2016 Tuesday 6:00pm
February 9, 2016 Tuesday 6:00pm
March 8, 2016 Tuesday 6:00pm
April 12, 2016 Tuesday 6:00pm
May 10, 2016 Tuesday 6:00pm
June 14, 2016 Tuesday 6:00pm
July 12, 2016 Tuesday 6:00pm
August 9, 2016 Tuesday 6:00pm
September 13, 2016 Tuesday 6:00pm
October 11, 2016 Tuesday 6:00pm
November 8, 2016 Tuesday 6:00pm
December 13, 2016 Tuesday 6:00pm

Sharon Dobbs, Town Clerk
110 E Main Street
Stratford, Oklahoma
Garvin County

(680) 759-2371

Original meeting schedule posted in the office of the Municipal Town Clerk December 15t
2016.

Meeting place changed and adopted by resolution 2016-5 on January 12, 2016 and schedule
posted in the office of the Municipal Town Clerk January 12, 2016.



TOWN OF STRATFORD
RESOLUTION NO. 2016-5 ‘

A RESOLUTION OF APPROVAL TO CHANGE ALL REGULAR SCHEDULED
MEETINGS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR OF 2016 FOR THE TOWN OF
STRATFORD, THE STRATFORD PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY, AND THE
STRATFORD INDUSTRIAL AUTHORITY TO TAKE PLACE AT 401 W. MAIN )
STRATFORD, OK, 74872, GARVIN COUNTY.

WHEREAS, the Town of Stratford Board of Trustees has adopted this resolution of approval to
change all regular scheduled meetings for the calendar year of 2016 for the Town of Stratford,
The Stratford Public Works Authority, and the Stratford Industrial Authority to take place at 401
W. Main, Stratford, OK 74872, Garvin County.

Approved and dated this 12™ day of January, 2016.

David Sanders, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sharon Dobbs, Town Clerk

RECEIVED

JAN 25 2016
' OKLAHOMA SEC
OF STATE L ARY
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